

BID TABULATION - FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS 2012

FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS BID OPENING 11-8-11	IBC SALES CORPORATION 6301 N BROADWAY ST LOUIS MO 63147	US FOODS 502 S CARTY SALEM MO 65560	GOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS 1525 FARADAY AVE CARLSBAD CA 92008	PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY 5145 FLAT RIVER RD FARMINGTON MO 63640
Milk-White 2%				
Unit/Size	N/A	4 / 1 GAL	N/A	GAL
Unit Cost	N/A	\$12.37	N/A	\$3.25
Milk-White 2%				
Unit/Size	N/A	48 CT 1/2 PT	N/A	1/2 PINT
Unit Cost	N/A	\$10.49	N/A	\$0.25
Cottage Cheese 4% SC				
Unit/Size	N/A	4 / 5 #	N/A	5 POUND
Unit Cost	N/A	\$27.44	N/A	\$7.50
Bread-White Sandwich				
Unit/Size	24 OZ	24 OZ LOAF	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	\$1.30	\$1.54	N/A	N/A
Bread-Wheat Sandwich				
Unit/Size	24 OZ	24 OZ LOAF	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	\$1.35	\$1.49	N/A	N/A
Hamburger Buns 4"				
Unit/Size	12 CT PKG	12 CT	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	\$1.35	\$1.85	N/A	N/A
Hot Dog Buns				
Unit/Size	16 CT PKG	18 CT	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	\$1.50	\$2.48	N/A	N/A
Ground Beef 80/20 w/TVP				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$1.72	N/A	N/A
Beef Patties 80/20 5:1 w/TVP				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$2.55	N/A	N/A
Beef & Bean Burritos 4 Oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	72 CNT	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$31.25	N/A	N/A
Bacon 18/22 CT Slab				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$2.15	N/A	N/A
Hot Dogs 5:1 All Meat				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$1.73	N/A	N/A
Turkey Lunchmeat ½ oz sliced				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$2.07	N/A	N/A
Ham Buffet W/A				
Unit/Size	N/A	POUND	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$1.85	N/A	N/A
Breaded Chicken Breasts 3.7 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$15.17	N/A	N/A
Breaded Chicken Patties 3 Oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$14.15	N/A	N/A
Chicken Fried Steak 4oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	12 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$23.91	N/A	N/A

BID TABULATION - FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS 2012

FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS BID OPENING 11-8-11	IBC SALES CORPORATION 6301 N BROADWAY ST LOUIS MO 63147	US FOODS 502 S CARTY SALEM MO 65560	GOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS 1525 FARADAY AVE CARLSBAD CA 92008	PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY 5145 FLAT RIVER RD FARMINGTON MO 63640
Pork Fritters 3.7 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	12 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$22.80	N/A	N/A
Corn Dogs (Turkey) 4:1				
Unit/Size	N/A	12 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$24.89	N/A	N/A
Fish Nuggets 10 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$23.82	N/A	N/A
Fish Sandwich 3 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$18.56	N/A	N/A
Chicken Strips 1-1.5 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$27.60	N/A	N/A
Polish Sausage 5:1				
Unit/Size	N/A	10 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$18.66	N/A	N/A
Turkey Breasts – Deli				
Unit/Size	N/A	18 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$27.18	N/A	N/A
Turkey Rolls - White				
Unit/Size	N/A	18 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$43.18	N/A	N/A
Tuna 6/66 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$50.53	N/A	N/A
Eggs, Large Grade A				
Unit/Size	N/A	15 DOZ	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$16.79	N/A	N/A
Eggs, Frozen Grade A				
Unit/Size	N/A	30 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$25.32	N/A	N/A
Cheese, American Ribbon Sl.				
Unit/Size	N/A	4 / 5 # CS	N/A	5 POUND
Unit Cost	N/A	\$41.30	N/A	\$13.50
Cheese, Cheddar, Imitation Shred.				
Unit/Size	N/A	4 / 5 # CS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$26.82	N/A	N/A
Margarine, Solids				
Unit/Size	N/A	30 # CS	N/A	1 POUND
Unit Cost	N/A	\$18.68	N/A	\$0.75
Coffee, Ground 32/12 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	24 LBS	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$133.45	\$68.00 CS	N/A
Drink mix, Powdered 12/26 Gal.				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	24 GAL	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$11.74	\$4.00 CS	N/A
Orange Juice Frozen 3:1 Conc.				
Unit/Size	N/A	12 QTS	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$33.56	N/A	N/A
Orange Juice - Individual				
Unit/Size	N/A	72 / 4 OZ	N/A	4 OZ
Unit Cost	N/A	\$12.66	N/A	\$0.16
Corn Flakes – Bulk 4/35 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$11.62	N/A	N/A

BID TABULATION - FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS 2012

FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS BID OPENING 11-8-11	IBC SALES CORPORATION 6301 N BROADWAY ST LOUIS MO 63147	US FOODS 502 S CARTY SALEM MO 65560	GOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS 1525 FARADAY AVE CARLSBAD CA 92008	PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY 5145 FLAT RIVER RD FARMINGTON MO 63640
Bran Flakes – Bulk 4/35 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$12.98	N/A	N/A
Donuts, Glazed Frozen Asst'd 240 ct				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$28.56	N/A	N/A
Muffins Asst. Mini 162 ct.				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$24.23	N/A	N/A
Pancakes 4.25" 144/1.2 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$10.53	N/A	N/A
Waffles, Frozen 144/1.2 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$11.32	N/A	N/A
Biscuit Mix 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$23.97	N/A	N/A
Chocolate Cake Mix 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$24.42	N/A	N/A
White Cake Mix 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$21.62	N/A	N/A
Cinnamon Streusel w/topping 4/5.5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$54.42	N/A	N/A
Potato Chips, Bulk 9/1#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$16.45	N/A	N/A
Corn Chip, Bulk 8/1#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$12.39	N/A	N/A
Peanut Butter, Creamy 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$46.20	N/A	N/A
Elbow Macaroni 20# Case				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$10.12	N/A	N/A
Par-Boiled Rice 25#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$11.19	N/A	N/A
Dressing, French 4/1 Gal				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$28.17	N/A	N/A
Dressing, Ranch 4/1 Gal				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$29.86	N/A	N/A
Pudding, Canned 6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$20.32	N/A	N/A
Green Beans 6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$19.51	N/A	N/A
Refried Beans 6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$21.30	N/A	N/A

BID TABULATION - FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS 2012

FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY PRODUCTS BID OPENING 11-8-11	IBC SALES CORPORATION 6301 N BROADWAY ST LOUIS MO 63147	US FOODS 502 S CARTY SALEM MO 65560	GOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS 1525 FARADAY AVE CARLSBAD CA 92008	PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY 5145 FLAT RIVER RD FARMINGTON MO 63640
Applesauce 6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$19.21	N/A	N/A
Fruit Cocktail L.S.6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$30.02	N/A	N/A
Peaches, Diced L.S. 6/10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$28.09	N/A	N/A
Corn, Cut Forzen 20#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$14.28	N/A	N/A
Peas, Forzen 20#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$15.80	N/A	N/A
Mixed Vegetables, Frozen 20#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$17.36	N/A	N/A
Pizza, Tony's Frozen 96 CT				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$41.89	N/A	N/A
French Fries 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$21.75	N/A	N/A
Tator Tots, Frozen 6/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$18.59	N/A	N/A
Hash Browns, Dehydrated 6/2.5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$29.55	N/A	N/A
Salad Mix (LCR) 4/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$10.94	N/A	N/A
Cabbage Mix (Slaw) 4/5#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$10.39	N/A	N/A
Gravy Mix, Country Pepper 6/24 oz				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$15.04	N/A	N/A
Dish Detergent (Cascade) 6/5.3#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$40.84	N/A	N/A
Lunch Bags - 6 # 1000 ct				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$21.73	N/A	N/A
Dry Wax Bags 6 x 6.5 2000 ct				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$19.04	N/A	N/A
Cookies, Tray assorted 10#				
Unit/Size	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Unit Cost	N/A	\$14.49	N/A	N/A
AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE COMPLETED	NO	YES	NO	NO
COMMENTS		ADDENDUM		

ADDENDUM TO
JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
FOOD, DAIRY AND BAKERY BID
DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2011

The provisions of this Addendum to Bid shall govern and control over any and all conflicting and/or inconsistent provisions of like or similar nature in the Invitation for Bid (the "Bid") between U.S. Foodservice, Inc. – Salem/St. Louis Division ("US Foods") and Jefferson County, Department of Administrative Services (the "Customer"). This Addendum shall be attached to, made part of and incorporated into the Bid.

The Bid is hereby supplemented and/or amended by the addition or replacement of the following terms to the extent any provisions in the Addendum to Bid may deviate or are not included in the Bid.

MODIFICATIONS:

- (a) The following language found in Section 2.4 entitled "Price" is hereby deleted in its entirety:

"The bidder represents prices specified in the bid do not exceed current selling price for the same or substantially similar good or service and are the same as or lower than other prices charged to the bidder's most favored customer."

- (b) Section 2.9 entitled "Warranty" is hereby supplemented by the addition of the following language:

"US Foods requires vendors from whom it purchases products to guarantee that all merchandise comprising each shipment or other delivery made to, or on the order of US Foods will be (i) not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, the Food Additives Amendment, and all other revisions and amendments thereto (the "FDA Act"), all regulations issued under the FDA Act and any other applicable federal, state, or local laws, rules or regulations, and (ii) not an article of food, drug, device, or cosmetic which may not, under the provisions of Sections 404 or 505 of the FDA Act, be introduced into interstate commerce.

In addition, each vendor is required to protect and indemnify, defend and hold harmless US Foods and, as a general matter, our customers from any loss, damage, liability, cost (including court costs and attorneys fees) and expense incurred in connection with the assessment of any fine or penalty by a governmental or regulatory body or the death or injury to persons or damage to property sustained or claimed to have been sustained by any individual, corporation or other person, directly or indirectly, arising out of, or in connection with, the consumption or use of any article of food or other product from any shipment or delivery by the vendor, its subsidiaries, affiliates, divisions, or units except to the extent such loss, damage, liability, cost, or expense is the direct result of negligent acts or willful misconduct of US Foods or the customer.

Each of the warranties and the rights of indemnification granted to us by our vendors and described above extend to both US Foods as a distributor and you as a customer."